

Terms & Conditions of Citi Plus Welcome Offer for Citi The Club Credit Cardholders:

- 1. The promotion period is valid from July 1 to December 31, 2023, inclusive of both dates ("Promotion Period"). Unless otherwise specified, overseas customers (with overseas correspondence addresses), U.S. persons and Citibank (Hong Kong) Limited ("Citibank") sales staff are not eligible for this promotion.
- 2. This promotion is not applicable to existing Citibanking, Citi Priority or any other banking relationship which is transferred to a Citi Plus banking relationship during the Promotion Period.
- 3. No registration for this promotion is required.
- 4. Eligible new customers ("Eligible Customer") who do not have any or do not cancel any banking relationship within the past 12 months with Citibank, must open a Citi Interest Booster account ("Eligible Account") successfully by January 31, 2024 to be eligible for the reward of The Clubpoints stated in Clause 5. Each client can only enjoy the offer once during the promotion period.
- 5. Only Citi The Club Principal Credit Cardholders are eligible for the 2,500 Clubpoints ("The Clubpoints") who successfully open an Eligible Account. The Clubpoints will be credited to the Eligible Customer's The Club membership account on the 7th month after the month the account is opened. Citibank will determine the eligibility of customers based on Citibank's delivery records.
- 6. Redemption of Clubpoints and all matters relating to The Club are subject to the Terms and Conditions of The Club which may be amended by Club HKT from time to time. For details, please visit https://www.theclub.com.hk/en/terms-and-conditions.html. Citibank shall not in any way be responsible or liable for any matters or dealings under The Club.
- 7. Members of The Club are eligible for redemption of Clubpoints at The Club's Platform, which refers to the loyalty and e-commerce platform developed, operated, and maintained by Club HKT offering the sales and purchase of various products or services to consumers in Hong Kong, including The Club HKT's mobile application(s) and website (http://www.theclub.com.hk/; http://www.shop.theclub.com.hk/ or such other URL that may serve the same purpose from time to time).
- 8. Eligible Customer must maintain a valid The Club membership account at all relevant times in order to participate in this Clubpoints Program, and for the Clubpoints to be credited to Principal Cardholders' The Club membership accounts. The Club membership account must be owned by the Principal Cardholders. Subsequent change of The Club membership account associated with their Eligible Card is not allowed unless in exceptional circumstances which will be determined by Citibank and Club HKT in their sole discretion. Cardholder must maintain valid Eligible Card accounts with a good credit record and The Club membership account which must be in-force-valid as at the credit of the Clubpoints. In case there is any actual or suspected fraud / abuse, Citibank reserves the absolute right to charge the equivalent value of the Clubpoints awarded under these programs directly from the Eligible Card account without prior notice, forfeit the Cardholder's eligibility to be entitled to the offers, and/or suspend the Eligible Card account for investigation without prior notice.
- 9. Availability of the Clubpoints is subject to offer or service availability, account status checking and final acceptance by Citibank and Club HKT's absolute discretion.
- 10. Citibank shall not be responsible for any matters in relation to the provision of the products or services by Club HKT. Club HKT shall not be liable for any matters in relation to the provision of the products or services by Citibank. Club HKT is solely responsible for all obligations and liabilities relating to its products or services and all auxiliary services and Citibank is solely responsible for all obligations and liabilities relating to its products or services and all auxiliary services.
- 11. Citibank reserves the right to amend the terms and conditions without prior notice, and all matters and disputes are subject to the final decision of the Bank.
- 12. This promotion cannot be used in conjunction with other special promotions, discounts or promotional coupons, nor be transferred or exchanged for cash or other offers.
- 13. In the event of any discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions of these terms and conditions, the English version shall prevail.





Citi The Club信用卡持卡人專享Citi Plus迎新獎賞條款及細則:

- 1. 推廣期由2023年7月1日至12月31日,包括首尾兩日(「推廣期」)。除特別註明外,此推廣不適用於海外客戶(以海外通訊住址登記開戶),美國人士及花旗銀行(香港)有限公司(「花旗銀行」)之銷售員工。
- 2. 此推廣不適用於在推廣期內從Citibanking、Citi Priority 或任何其他客戶類別轉換成Citi Plus之現有花旗銀行客戶。
- 3. 此推廣毋須登記。
- 4. 合資格新客戶(「合資格客戶」)指過去12個月內為非花旗銀行銀行戶口客戶或於12個月內不曾取消花旗銀行銀行服務之客戶,客戶須於2024年1月31日前成功開立Citi利息Booster戶口(「合資格戶口」)方可獲享於第5條訂明之The Club積分。每位客戶於推廣期內只可享獎賞一次。
- 5. 額外2,500 Club積分(「The Club積分」)只適用於Citi The Club信用卡主持卡人並成功開立合資格戶口,The Club積分會於開戶月份起計的第7個月內存入合資格客戶的The Club帳戶。花旗銀行將會根據儲存於花旗銀行之紀錄,以決定客戶是否合資格獲取The Club積分。
- 6. 兌換Club積分或與The Club相關之一切事宜皆以The Club之條款及細則為準,Club HKT保留不時修改條款及細則之權利。詳情請參閱https://www.theclub.com.hk/zh/terms-and-conditions.html。花旗銀行將不就與The Club全權提供的產品或服務相關的任何事項(包括Club積分的處理、使用或兌換)承擔任何責任。
- 7. The Club會員可在 The Club平台兌換Club積分,而該平台是指由Club HKT開發、營運及維護,用於向香港消費者銷售及讓香港消費者購買各種產品或服務的會員獎勵計劃及電子商務平台,包括The Club HKT的流動應用程式及網站 (http://www.theclub.com.hk/; http://www.shop.theclub.com.hk/或其他可能不時用作相同目的之網址)。
- 8. 合資格客戶須在所有相關時段保持有效的The Club會員賬戶。The Club會員賬戶必須由基本卡持卡人擁有。除花旗銀行和Club HKT自行釐定的特殊情況外,與合資格信用卡相關的The Club會員賬戶不得被隨後更改。持卡人必須保持有效的合資格信用卡賬戶及良好的信用記錄,並必須在Club積分誌入時保持The Club會員賬戶有效,以使相應的Club積分將誌入The Club賬戶。若有任何實際或疑似欺詐/濫用行為,花旗銀行保留直接從合資格信用卡賬戶中收取與在此計劃所獲Club積分相等價值、取消持卡人享有優惠之資格及/或暫停合資格信用卡賬戶以進行調查的絕對權利,恕不另行通知。
- 9. Club 精力的可用性取決於花旗銀行及Club HKT的絕對酌情權,並需視平優惠或服務之供應、賬戶狀況檢查及最終獲接受與否而定。
- 10. 花旗銀行對與Club HKT所提供的產品或服務相關的任何事宜一概不負責。Club HKT對與花旗銀行所提供的產品或服務相關的任何事宜一概不負責。Club HKT全權負責與其產品或服務及所有輔助服務相關的所有義務和責任。
- 11. 花旗銀行保留隨時修改此條款及細則之權利而無須另行通知。如有任何爭議,花旗銀行保留最終決定權。
- 12. 此推廣不可與其他優惠、折扣或優惠券同時使用、不可轉讓他人、不可兌換現金或換取其他優惠。
- 13. 如中英文條款及細則有所差異,一概以英文版本為準。

